505346226 02/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5393009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLLPRINT PACKAGING PRODUCTS, INC.	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAXXUS, INC.
Street Address:	320 S. STEWART AVENUE
City:	ADDISON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15986417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124605000

Email: crivera@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 8000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021999-400200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. LOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Lott/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=181130 PAXXUS Board Resolution(54236118v1)#page1.tif source=181207 PAXXUS Name Change(54236130v1)#page1.tif

PATENT 505346226 REEL: 048438 FRAME: 0861



UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF ROLLPRINT PACKAGING PRODUCTS, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the Directors of Rollprint Packaging Products, Inc., an Illinois Corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby consent, pursuant to Section 8.45 of the Illinois Business Corporation Act., to the taking of the following action in lieu of a formal meeting of the directors and hereby waive, pursuant to Section 8.25 of the Illinois Business Corporation Act., any notice whatever required to be given in connection therewith:

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors hereby agree to change the name of the Corporation from Rollprint Packaging Products, Inc. to PAXXUS Inc.

RESOLVED: That the Directors hereby ratify the attached By-Laws of the Corporation for PAXXUS, Inc.

Ratification of Past Actions

RESOLVED: That the Directors hereby ratify, approve and confirm any other actions taken by the Corporation prior to the date hereof.

Dated at Addison, Illinois the 30th day of November, 2018.

DIRECTORS:

May & Adhid
Lorene B. Dodrill

Dhuanne Dodrill

Toylo 27/44

Douglas R. Dodrill

PATENT REEL: 048438 FRAME: 0862

FORM BCA 10.30 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Business Corporation Act			
Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756			
File #5249-500-8			
Approved: MJE			
Filing Fee: \$50			
FILED			
Dec 07, 2018			
Jesse White Secretary of State			
Corporate Name: ROLLPRINT PACKAGING PRODUCTS, INC.			
Manner of Adoption of Amendment: The following amendment to the Articles of Inci in the manner indicated below:	corporation was adopted on	Nov 30 Month & Day	, <u>2018</u> Year
By the shareholders, in accordance with Se and submitted to the shareholders. At a me by statute and by the Articles of Incorporati	eeting of shareholders, not less that	an the minimum number o	
By the shareholders, in accordance with S duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders than the minimum number of votes required consented in writing have been given notice.	elders. A consent in writing has been to by statute and by the Articles of	en signed by shareholders Incorporation. Shareholde	having not less
By the shareholders, in accordance with S adopted and submitted to the shareholder to vote on this amendment.			
Text of Amendment: When amendment effects a name change, in Article I: Name of the Corporation:	sert the New Corporate Name be	elow.	
PAXXUS, INC.			
The undersigned Corporation has caused the penalties of perjury, that the facts stated here Dated		uly authorized officer who	affirms, under
Exact Name of the Corporation: ROLLPRINT PACKAGING PRODUCTS, INC.			
DHUANNE DODRILL Authorized Officer's Signature			
PRESIDENT AND CEO			

This document was generated electronically at www.cyberdriveillinois.com

PATENT REEL: 048438 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 02/26/2019